Loan 01-41420 M/T 4683 39701

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 2.95b day ofNowember

LEE S., ROSS AND KATHY ROSS, Hushand and Wife 19 .7 7.... between as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, solls and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath. County. Oregon, described as:

Commencing at the Southcasterly corner of Lot 19 in Block 37 of HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, being at the intersection of the alley and Melrose Street; thence Northwesterly along the Westerly line of alley a distance of 125 feet; thence Southwesterly parallel with Melrose Street a distance of 50 feet; thence Southeasterly parallel with Eldorado Street, a distance of 125 feet to Melrose Street; thence Northeasterly to the point of beginning of this description, being a portion of Lots 17, 18 and 19 in Block 37 of HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County,

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

rep

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenemonts, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, reftigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, ventian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and lincleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may herein the stalled in or used in connection performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>HUNDRED AND NO/100</u> (s. <u>32</u>, <u>400</u>, <u>00</u>). Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date, herewith, payable to the Denalicitary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of s. <u>271.50</u> <u>Commencing</u>

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, y, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or othere or notes. If the indebtedness secured by the such as may be evidenced by a than one note, the beneficiary may redit payments received by it upon f said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on anothere observed any may elect.

The granches hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficita a that the said promises and property conveyed by this trust detects and clear of all premises and that the grantor will and his hel itors and administrators aball warrant and defend his said title there as the claims of all persons whomsoever.

sequences and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

shall be non-cancernative by the granted variable the test state of the prometer of all targes, bottained. That, for the purpose of providing regularly for the promet payment of all targes, are symmits, and governmental charges level or accessed against the above described pro-perty mining and the original purchase orige paid by the granter bit of the level of the ansatz and the original purchase orige paid by the granter bit of the line the loan was was made, subscripting original approximation in the original payment of the level the original purchase orige paid by the granter bit of the level the time the subscripting original approximation in the property of the taxes, assessment on principal and interest are payable with respect to all property within each succeeding γ and other charges due and payable with respect to all property respect to said amounts at a rule beneficiary the fights rate authorized to be paid by banks on their open passhook agent level the stability compiled on the state of interest paid with each subscription is a stability be available with the state authorized to be paid by banks on their open passhook agent level that the start and is by any on their open passhook agent for the rule shall be applied with a scate bar or parts of the interest shall be compiled on the actes of the error account and shall be paid quarterly to the granter by crediting to the error account the amount of the interest due.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges is sensed scalarst said property, or any part thereof, hefere the same obtain to same the and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such same the mode through the beneficiary, as aforesaid. The same beneficiary remeficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leide or imp or of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to any the insurance pre-mained shown on the statements submitted by the insurance carriers or their attest and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve acco-list of the taxes, and the sums which may be required from the reserve acco-list for failure to have any insurance within mer pay has or damage growthere within for failure to have any insurance within mer present to boild the benefic a sufficient pays, a compromise and settle with any insurance company and to apply and any loss, a compromise and settle with any this trust deed. In computing to the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or o

(all be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the ntinuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profils of the pro-try affective of these trusts and rents, issues, royalites and profiles of the pro-antor shall default in the payment of any indebideness fasted thereou. Until e performance is agreement hereunder, grantor shall have default to col-come due and payables. Tryslites and profile agreed prior both farth to col-come due and payables Upon any default by the grantor hereundent, as they lary may at any time without notice, either in person. by assets as the bone target and the set of the set of the set of the set of the bone interview.

request. Frequest. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the fictary, payment of its fees and presentation of his deed and the note for the first of the transformer of the indication without affecting the transformer of the payment of the indication, without affecting any case of the payment of the payment of the indication, the trustee min any case of the payment of the payment of the indication is the trustee any case of the payment of the payment of the indication is the any case of the payment of the property. The granies in (d) reco ance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled the proof" the recitat therein of any matrix or facts shall be conclusive proof the state thereof. Truster's fees for any of the services in this para

The beneficiary will furnish to the granter on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: I. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary sma-tion of proceedings of the event of the event of the said of the interval of the said of the event of the said of the said of the payable as compensation for the thing which are in access of the amo or incurred by the grantor in such appendes and attorney's free necessarily feat accessarily paid or incurred by the beneficates and attorney's free and attorney feat accessarily paid or incurred by the beneficates and expenses and attorney team or spence, to take such actions and execute in any her proceedings to recease in the indebtedness secured any and the grantor the necessary in obtaining such compensation, prompting upon the benefic request.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all have, ordinances, regulations, even and expenses of this frust, including the cost of the second sole well as in enforcing that obligation, and trustee's and attorney's free connection with or to appear if the obligation, and trustee's and attorney's free connection with or to appear if the obligation of the beneficiary or trustee; and the second if the second sole and expenses of the beneficiary or trustee; and the second to appear if the obligation of the beneficiary or trustee; and the second to the right and second of evidence of title and storays if a second which the beneficiary or trustee south actions or proceeding in pricing the force of this deed, and all sold sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the hereficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this survey and the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion all complete property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve for taxet, assessments of work charges as they become due, the granter shall differ to the payment work charges as they become due, the granter shall differ to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal obligation secured hereby.

71

the sta

nny the

30

231.47

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

The entering upon and taking possession of a rents, 'sause and profits or the proceeds of if compensation or awards for any taking or da blication or release threed, as aloresaif, chail "_colice of default horeunder or invaildate erty, the collection ther insurance pol-the property, and or waive any de

6. The grantor shall notify beneficiary is writing of any sale or conformation of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a supplied it with such personal information concerting the purchaser as a ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary rise charge.

6. Thus is of the escence of the instrument and upon default by the granted in payment of any indehtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreements and payment of any indehtedness secured hereby in secure and payment is by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and elections will be delivery to the trustee of and election to sell, the beneficiary shall document by the trustees that fits the secure of the secure to be trustees and elections. The secure thereby, whereas the secure document to sell, the beneficiary shall fits the state evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereas the secure thereby, whereas and document evidencing expenditures secure hereby, whereas the required by law.

required by naw. 7. After default and any time prior to five days by by the Trustee for the Trustees sale, the grantor or privileged may pay the entire amount then due unner th the obligations accured thereby (including costs and express in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's a not exceeding 45000 each) other thus such portion of the not esteeding 45000 each) other thus such portion of the not then be due had no default occurred and thereby curinfs trust dec ses actually in and attorney principal this

not then be due man no default occurrent and thereby cure the default. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law follo the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of saie, trustee anal sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said an of sale, either as a whole of in separate parcels, and in such order as he may termine, at public auction to the highest bidder for each, in lawful money of united States, payable at the time of saie. Trustee may postpone sale of a any portion of said property by public announcents at such time and place sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public

t t. • time fixed by the preceding postponemost. The ta purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveyind but without any coverant or warranty, capicas or in • deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive py hereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including to licity, may purchase at the sale.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceed of the trustee's asle as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorney, (2) compensation secured by the interests of the trustee in the trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded light functions to the interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests aground to the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

10. For any reason in interest entitled to such surplus.

For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time are appoint a successor or successors to any traisee named herein, or to eccasor traise: appoint arises, the latter shall be vested with all title, poor yance to the successor in the successor is and the vested with all title, poor d duties conferred upon latter band be made by written instrument execu-ted by which, when recorded in the office to this trust deed and its place cord, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of suppointment of the successor instructed, shall be conclusive proof oper Appointment of the successor instruct.

11. In the accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-brdged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to untily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a pury unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This devi applies to, funces to the benefit of, and binds all parties of the first of the second sec

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written. toold \$0

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

1996 B. 7

Loan No.

(SEAL)

......

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 29 day of NOVEMBER Notary Public in and for said county and te, personally appeared the within named.

LEE S. ROSS AND KATHY ROSS, Husband and Wife personally known to be the identical individual . S named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that o me personally known to be the identical individual -- number in and the set of the set

W TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarigi seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: V. Bran 11-12-78

Katny Ross

TRUST DEED

то KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiar

After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

ACE; RESERVE IN COUN USED.

STATE OF OREGON SS. County of Klamath

> I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 30th day of November , 19 77 , in book M77 on page 23146 Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

Wm. D. Milne

County Clerk By Dernetha S. Letoch Deputy Fee \$6.00

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Sisemore,, Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holdor of all indebiedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are diracted, or payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the

. 19

Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary

DATED: 1103-07

1 1 2 3 1